
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1  

NOTICE OF LODGING TRANSCRIPTS OF TESTIMONY FROM RELATED PROCEEDING 
 
 

Desirée Townsend 
2901 Ocean Park Blvd., Suite 201 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 
desiree@sparktrademarks.com 
PLAINTIFF IN PRO SE 
 
  
Plaintiff, 
DESIREE GUERRIERE TOWNSEND 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - UNLIMITED 

DESIRÉE GUERRIÈRE TOWNSEND, an 
individual, 

 
Plaintiff,  

 
v. 

 
MARIO LOPEZ, an individual; and DOES 1 
through 50, inclusive, 
 

Defendant. 
 
 

Case No.:  25NNCV04089 

ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO THE HON. 
ASHFAQ G. CHOWDHURY, DEPT. E 
 
NOTICE OF LODGING TRANSCRIPTS OF 
TESTIMONY FROM RELATED 
PROCEEDING 
 
[Filed concurrently with Opposition to Special 
Motion to Strike First Amended Complaint; Request 
for Judicial Notice; Declaration of Desiree 
Townsend; and Evidentiary Objections to the 
Declaration of Daniel Tapetillo] 
 
Date:   September 19, 2025 
Time:  8:30 AM  
Place:  Dept. E 
Reservation ID: 760241912018 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:desiree@sparktrademarks.com


 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
2  

NOTICE OF LODGING TRANSCRIPTS OF TESTIMONY FROM RELATED PROCEEDING 
 
 

TO THE COURT, TO DEFENDANT, AND TO ITS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, prior to the hearing set for September 19, 2025 on Defendant’s 

Special Motion to Strike First Amended Complaint, Plaintiff DESIREE GUERRIERE TOWNSEND will 

lodge with the Court certified transcripts of the testimony from the related proceeding held on August 5, 

2025. 
 
 
Dated: September 8, 2025    Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 

By:_______________________________ 
DESIREE GUERRIERE TOWNSEND  
PLAINTIFF IN PRO SE 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 1  
PROOF OF SERVICE 

 
 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
Case No. 25NNCV04089 

State of California, County of Los Angeles 
 

Defendant’s counsel has consented to electronic service in this matter. Accordingly, I caused the 

foregoing documents, entitled NOTICE OF LODGING TRANSCRIPTS OF TESTIMONY to be 

served electronically on the interested parties in this action as follows: 
 

Attorneys For Defendant: 

 
Mark Geragos 
Alexandra Kazarian 
Daniel Tapetillo 
Geragos & Geragos 
644 South Figueroa Street 
Los Angeles, California 90017 
Telephone  (213) 625-3900 
E: mark@geragos.com   

                ak@geragos.com 
tapetillo@geragos.com 
das@geragos.com 
beneitez@geragos.com  

 

Executed on September 8, 2025 in New York, NY. 

  
     
 
       By:_______________________________ 

DESIREE GUERRIERE TOWNSEND  
 

 

mailto:desiree@sparktrademarks.com

