1	Desirée Townsend		
2	2901 Ocean Park Blvd., Suite 201 Santa Monica, CA 90405		
3	desiree@sparktrademarks.com PLAINTIFF IN PRO SE		
4			
5	Plaintiff,		
6	DESIREE GUERRIERE TOWNSEND		
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
8	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - UNLIMITED		
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - UNLIVITED		
10	DESIRÉE GUERRIÈRE TOWNSEND, an	Case No.: 25NNCV04089	
11	individual,		
12	Plaintiff,	ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO THE HON. ASHFAQ G. CHOWDHURY, DEPT. E	
13	V.	NOTICE OF LODGING TRANSCRIPTS OF	
14	MARIO LOPEZ, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive,	TESTIMONY FROM RELATED PROCEEDING	
15	Defendant.	[Filed concurrently with Opposition to Special Motion to Strike First Amended Complaint; Request	
16		for Judicial Notice; Declaration of Desiree Townsend; and Evidentiary Objections to the	
17		Declaration of Daniel Tapetillo]	
18 19		Date: September 19, 2025 Time: 8:30 AM	
		Place: Dept. E	
20		Reservation ID: 760241912018	
21			
22			
23			
24			
2526			
27			
28		1	
	NOTICE OF LODGING TRANSCRIPTS OF TESTIMONY FROM RELATED PROCEEDING		

1	TO THE COURT, TO DEFENDANT, AND TO ITS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:	
2	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, prior to the hearing set for September 19, 2025 on Defendant'	
3	Special Motion to Strike First Amended Complaint, Plaintiff DESIREE GUERRIERE TOWNSEND wil	
4	lodge with the Court certified transcripts of the testimony from the related proceeding held on August 5	
5	2025	
6	6	
7	Dated: September 8, 2025 Respectfully submitted,	
8		
9		
10	10 PLAINTIFF IN PRO SI	Ξ
11	11	
12	12	
13	13	
14	14	
15	15	
16	16	
17	17	
18	18	
19	19	
20	20	
21	21	
22	22	
23	23	
24	24	
25		
26		
27	27	
28	28	

PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. 25NNCV04089 State of California, County of Los Angeles

Defendant's counsel has consented to electronic service in this matter. Accordingly, I caused the foregoing documents, entitled **NOTICE OF LODGING TRANSCRIPTS OF TESTIMONY** to be served electronically on the interested parties in this action as follows:

Attorneys For Defendant:

Mark Geragos
Alexandra Kazarian
Daniel Tapetillo
Geragos & Geragos
644 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, California 90017
Telephone (213) 625-3900
E: mark@geragos.com
ak@geragos.com
tapetillo@geragos.com
das@geragos.com
beneitez@geragos.com

Executed on September 8, 2025 in New York, NY.

DESIREE GUERRIERE TOWNSEND